today by Mr. Ashraf Ali Khattak. Advocate. 1t is lixed for

FORM lOF ORDERSHEET

Court of
Case No.-__ ‘ . 650/2023 .
! "pate of order ‘Order orofhorpromed mgs \;v-ill{signét-u're of judge
proceedings '
24/03/2023

The  appeal of Mr. Nacem Badshah resubmitted

-preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar {0
on . Parcha Peshi is given to appellant/counscei for the |

date fixed.

By thd order of Chairman

CRIGISTRAR Y




The ppval of Mr. Nacem Badshah Ex- FC Constable no. 790 Police Force Kohat recetved
wday Le. on 07.03.2023 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the co
Counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days. .

1- Check list is not attached with the appeal v .
2- Appeal has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks.
3- Annexures of the appea_l are unattested. v ‘
4- Affidavit be'g’ot signed by the Oath Commissioneryv” -
- Certificate be furnished that whether any pet|t|on on the subject matter has earlier

been filed in this courte” : '
" 6- Copy of rejection order of departmental appeal dated 06.10.202} mentloned in the

heading of the appeal is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

7- The documents that are to be provided must be legible/readable.

8- Five more copl@&./sets of the appeal dlong with annexures i.e. complete in all respect

© " may aiso be submitted with the appeal v

No ._(l__‘-'_’j’_,__ /ST,
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- ﬁEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKEW‘A SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
! | © Service Appeé!.No.é_;S_S{_?w 12023

Naeem Badshah, , -

Ex-FC Constable No.790, -

Police Force Kohat.....c.cceeivennenn. B MR Appellant,

| Versus |

The Inspector General of Police & o_thclrs...‘..‘. ...... ,...Reépondcnts. .- :

¢

1. Service Appeal with affidavit. . L - \-\o .
2 Copy of FIR. ‘ A ' \l -
N I A N T
4 Copy of Reply of appellant. , . C

5. Copy of impugned order. o 14-06-2021 : D %

6. Copy of departmental appeal. 17-07-2021 E i&

7 Copy of rejection order. | 06-10-2021 F irF

8 Copy of Review / Revision Petition. | 27-10-2021 G fg 24
9. | Copy of final rejection order. 709-02-2023 H |38
10. | Wakalatnama : ' ' % "

| ~ Appcllant

Through . AsL__ <\ D ,
;‘ _ Ashraf Ali Khattak =
Advocate, S
- Supreme Court of Paki&tan' .

Al Bng;u Mughal
- Advocate, Peshawar

&

” Rn;lii:g Ulia;_léy )

 Advocale, Peshawar

Dated: l /2 1023




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR

TRETALL nwi

| h_h\fh(’?‘ }: anah
Service Appeal No. éﬁ /2023 ““'.*"’

Naeem Badshah, sl
Ex-FC Constable No.790, R
Police Force Kohat................. FUPUROTPIPP PP Appellant.
Yersnis"

1. The Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. The—Deputy Inspector General, .

' Kohat Region, Kohat.

3. The District Police Officer, . - ‘
Kohat Region, Kohat................... B RRRRLIET Respondents.
SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE

" IMPUGNED FINAL REJECTION ORDER OF RESPONDENT. NO.1

DATED 09-02-2023 PASSED ON THE DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL/REVISION PETITION -PREFERRED AGAINST THE
IMPUGNED ORDER OF RESPONDENT NO.2 DATED 0&10-2_021
VIDE WHICH THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF. APPELLANT .
AGAINST DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE WAS REJECTED
WITHOUT ANY LEGAL OR FACTUAL JUSTIFK IFICATION

Respectfully Sheweth,

The facts given rise to the present service appe_al are as under;

1.

That appellant joined the Police Deptt as Constable in the year 1999.
He has more than 23 years service at hxs credlt with unblemished and
clean sheeted conduct record. Since hls enrollment in Police Deptt,, the

appellant performed his official duties with dedication, hoinesty‘ and

devotion.

That for his good performance;, the appellant’s services were

acknowledged by his worthy senior officers and awarded a number of




commendation certificates beside cash rewards. He has never been -

awarded minor/major punishment during his service.

That while posted in _the Police Station Jerma, unfo_rtunately the

' ~appellant developed pain in his left eye and due to said reason eyesight

of his left eye was affected. He ac'co:Qinigly went to the Doctor for
treatment on 04-05-2021. The Medical Officer / Doctor besides

prescribing the medicine also advised him to take rest for some days.

That on 04-05-2021, while the appellant was on his way to his
domiciled District Karak in a flying coach, at Toll Plaza the ﬂymn |
coach was stopped by the Pollce Cheok Post Toll Plaza Karak.

That at the said Check Post Rehman Ullah Head Constable.wus'
appointed as Incharge of the Check Post. The suid official was already

havfng personal grudges, ill-will and enmity, with the appellant. -

That in order to satisfy his pe'rsd‘nai vendetta and to take revenge from
appellant, the Incharge hadfalsely _im;ilicated him in a forged currency .

notes case.

That an 1llegal fictitious, false and fabnmted case wde FIR No.186
dated 04-05~2021 u/s. 489 Cr.PC was [‘C"IStClCd against the appcilanl in
Police Station Karak. '

That a huge amount of the forged currency nofes i.e. Rs 528500/- were |

shown in the FIR bemg allegedly - transporting by 1110 appeihnt o
- Karak. Copy of FIR is attached as Annexure-A.

That passengers in :the flying coac:h'allso raised objection ﬁp’on thé
illegal act of the Police Chéck Post Incharge but he was bent ﬁpon to
teach a lesson to-the appellant. The/ appellant was arrested however, the
next day i.e. 05-05-2021, he'wef'srél:l'eas'ed on bail by the Coﬁ'r’t. The |

case is now under trial in Court and the evidence is yet to be recorded.




10.

I1.

13..

14.

That beside registeration of criminal case against the appellant,

respondent No.3 also initiated departmental inquiry against him.

That charge sheet and statement of allégations were served upon the
appellant. He denied alleged recovery “of the forged notes from his
possession and also pointed out the rivalry of the Incharge Pohcc
Check Post Toll Plaza Karak but no inquiry was conducted at this
score. Copies of Charge Sheet with statement of allegations and Reply

of the éppellant are attached as Annexures-B & C.

That ultimately, respondent No.3 dismissed the appellant from service |

with immediate effect vide order da}téd 14-06-2021 and his absence

“period was directed to be treated as unauthorized leave without pay.

Copy of Oder dated 14-06-2021 is attachéd as Annexure-D.

That the impugned order has agguevcd the appellant therefore, for

‘redrcssal of his grievances, he has called in question the impugned

order and submitted departmental appeal on 17-07-2021 t6 respondent
No.2 which was rejected on 06- 10 2071 Copies of departmental
appeal dated 17-07-2021. and rejccuon order dated 06-10- 2091 are -
attached as Annexures-E & F

That being aggrieved from rejeciion order of respondent N02 -

~appellant preferred Revision Petition under Rule 11-A -of the Police’

Rules, 1975 before rcspondént No.1 which was also rejected on 09-02- |

2023. Copies of Revision Petition and final rejection order are attached

as Annexures—G & H.

Hence appellant being aggrieved of the above mentioned i‘mpugnéd '
orders and finding no adequate and efficacious remedy is constrained

to file this service appeal on the following amongst other grounds:

"GROUNDS



-

4

That That the respondents has not treated the appellant in accordance with law,

~rules and policy on the subject and acted in violation of Article 4 of the

.Constitution of Pakistan, 1973.

That appellant was illegally got involved in a criminal case. The autherities were

under legal obligation to wait for the outcome of criminal trial, but the pen.al

author:ty without waiting for the outcome of the crlmlnal case; m|t1ated mqmry

against him and dismissed him from service,, Whlch is nullity in the eyes of law

and therefore, this Hon'ble T.rlbunai has got the le‘lSdICtlon to interfere with end

set aside the impugned orders.

That slips shod i mqmry has been conducted in the absence and at the back of the
appellant. Appellant was not associated wnth inquiry proceedlngs, but even then,
the enquiry officer falled to procure an |eta of evidence against the .appellant.
The conduct of the inquiry officer was'against the spirits of prescribed procedure
provided in the statute and ;tatutory rules therefore, the inquiry proceedings and
its findings are nullity in tne eyes of law and jus{ice and liable tolbe reversed 'an_d

set aside.

That no worth credit evidence has been collected by the inquiry offacers in-
support of alleged accusations. The lmpugned orders are based on conjunctures
and. surmises. Appellant has never been- confronted wnth such type of evidence
therefore, cannot be held to be legal ev:dence and conviction cannot be based.
upon such type of evidence in the light of law laid down by tne Hon'.ble;»Suprenﬁe

Court of Pakistan.

That appeliant is entitled to be treated in accordance with law and also entitled
to be treated fairly, justly and be pro\)i‘cled with opportunity of hearing under the -
provision and spirit of Article 10A of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of

Pakistan, 1973.




5

That section 16 of the Civil Servant Act 1973 provide that a c1vzl servant is
liable for prescribed d1501plmary actlons and penalties only through

prescrlbed procedure In mstant case pzescnbed procedure has not been
followed. | | | |

That so called slipshod inquiry ﬁas begnA conducted in the absence and at
tHe back of.the appe'l!'ant Ap’pellant." octive participation during inquiry '
proceedlng has been willfully and dehberately ignored. Inguiry proceedmgs ‘
are of judicial in nature in whlch partrcspatlon of accused. cuvnl servant as per
law condition sine qua non. On thls ground the tmpugned orders are coarm

non judice and liable to be set back

That the well-known principle of law “ Audi altram Partem” :ha's been

* violated. This principle of law was always deemed to have embedded in

every statute even though there was’ no express Sp'ecific or expreés

~ provision in this regard.

...An adverse order passed against'va'i person without affording’ him an
opportonity of personal hearing was to-pe treated as void order. ,Rei_ianoe is
p!acéd on 2006 PLC(CS) 1140. As no:‘_'prop'er personal hearing has vbeén"
afforded to the appellant before the ‘issuing of the impug’n.éd".ordér,
therefore, on this ground as Well théfinipugned order is i.iab!e to be set

aside.

- That the non prowsnon of the mqmry report amounts to deprlve a c:vr!

servant from confrontmg and defendang himself from the evrdence that

may go.against him; which is agamst the provision of Artlcle 10A of the '

Constitution of Paklstan, 1973. In the mstant case copy inquiry report has -

~been denied to the appéliant.




6
That under the provision of Rule 14 of E & D Rule, 2011, the competent

authority was under legal obligations to peruse the inc’;ui'ry report and

determine as to whether the mquary has been conducted in accordance

* with prescrlbed procedure and whether the charge. are proved or

otherwise. The competent authortty‘ has made no such efforts- and
dismissed the appellant with a single stroke of pen, which is nullity in the

eyes of law and liable to be _interfered with by this Honorable Tﬁb_unal.

Accused is stated to be a favorite child of iaw and he is presurn_ed to be
innocent uniess proved otherwise and ,t‘he. behefit of doubt aiw_ays goes to
the accused and not to the p‘rosecution_ as it is for the prosecution to stand
on its own legs .by proving all allegatiohs to the hilt against the accused.

Mere conjectures and presumption, however strong, could not be made a

' ground for penalizing a civil servant [1999 PLC (CS) 1332 (FST)] ..... Unless

“and until prosecution proves accused guilty beyond any shadow of doubt,

he would be considered innocent [1983 ?LC (CS) 152 (FST)].

That Re-instated employee would be entitled to back benefits as a mater '

of course unless employer is able to estabhsh by cogent evrdence that o

concerned empioyee had been gamfuliy employed elsewhere In thls
respect, initial burden would lie upon_ the employer and not upon the -
employee to prove that such employée was gainfully employed during

period of termination from his service. 2_‘01-0 TD {Labour) 41.

That .Civil servant who was dismissed from service through arbitrary and

whimsical action of the government functionaries and re instated throth

~ judicial order of Service Tribunal would have every right to recover arrears

of salaries by way of back benefits due-: to them during the period of their’
dismissal and re instatement. It would be very unjust and harsh to deprive

them of back benefits for the beriod for which they remained out of job




y
without any fault on their part and were not gainfully employed during that
. period.....Supreme Court allowing their appeal and directing payment of

back benefits to the appellant. 2006 T D'(SERVICE) 551 {a).

N. Thatthe penal orders are not speaking orders for the reason that no solid and
legal grounds have been given by the aunthorities in support of their order.

. On this score the impugned orders are liable to be set aside.

O.  That appellant would like to seek the permission of this Hon;ble Tribunal to

advance more grounds at the hearing.
Prayer:

. In view of the above explained positions, it is humbly prayed
that the impugned 6rdcr_dated 14-06;202} of the respondent No.3, the

- impugned order of requpdex_lt N6.2 dated 06-10-2021 and final
impugnéd order of respondéht No.1 dated 09-02-2023 hwy gméiously -'
be set aside and the appéllarit may kindly be reinstated into service with

all back benefits.

Any other relief as deemed appropriate in the circumstances of

the case and not specifically asked for, may also be granted to the: |

appellant. : : ' @he
| S ' : Appellﬁnt
Through ./‘Slf—__f\\\ J
' - Ashraf Ali Khattak
Advocate,

Supreme Court of Pakistan
i &

o <
-+ Ali Bakht Mughal
Advaocate, Peshawar

&

Rahid Ulli??:n '

Advocate, Peshawar
Dated: / 12023 '

—
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE T RilBUN‘AL,: PESHAWAR
| ‘ ) . | .

Service Appeal No. ___~ /2023
. Naeefn Badshah, _
Ex-FC Constable No.790,
" Police Force Kohat.......cc.cenvevvnnn. RS UUU PO PPR Appellant.
_ Versus - -
The Inspector General of Pohce&otlms ......... caanens Raspondmts '
: AFFIDAVIT

I, Wahid Ullah Ex-Constable No.790, Police Force Kohat R/o Village Sarki
Awaghan, Tehsil Takhti Nasrati, District Kohat do hereby solcn-l'ﬁly‘ afﬁrm
and declare on oath that_tﬁe cdnten'ts of this service appeal ';u"e true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been

concealed from the notice of this Hon’ble Tribunal. @ P
DEPONE N T



CERTIFICATE %

" Certified on instruction that Appellant has not previously moved tlus-
Hon’ble Tribunal under section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service

Tribunal Act, 1974 reg‘ardmg present matter.

Asi—snd
Ashraf Ali Kha"ttz-t‘k

Advocate, Peshawar.

List of Books

- The Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

Services Law.

NOTE

Five spare copies of the Service Appeeﬂ are enclosed in a separate file cover.
Memo of addresses is also attached.

As—=an 0
Ashraf Ali Khattak

~ Advocate, Peshawar
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REFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESIIAWAl .

}
- Service Appeal No. _ 12023

Naeem Badshah,
Ex-FC Constable No. 790

'Police Force Kohat.... * ............................ A[ipellapt. :

'gVersus L,

b U :
SR O : -
The Inspector General of qulce. & others.........ccoenes Respondents. -

ADDRESSES OF THE PAR T IES
Wahid Ullah, Hae
Ex-THC No.622 . . :
Police Force Kohat ........ccoenennes vesaseraessessanssasetes TR Appellant.
; Versus -

a. The Inspector General of lsblice 4
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

b. The Deputy Inspector General
Kohat Region, Kohat. ' o

c. The District Police Officer,.

Kohat Region, Kohat................. : .~......................,....Rcsponds.nts
o W -
P '+ . Appellant . ‘
Through  AASE—\\ D
Ashraf Ali Khattak
‘ Advocate,

Supreme Court of Pakzstan
&

‘ ' AliBakhtMuéhnl

Advocate, Peshawar

&

S
Rahid Ullah
Advacate, Peshawar

Dated: 2 / 3 12023
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' | Office ofthe =~
District Police Officer,
Kohat |

CHARGE SHEET

I, =~ MR. SOHAIL KHALID, DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,

- KQHAT, as competent authority under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘Police Rules

(amendments 2014) 1975, am. of the op_in'ilon that you Constable Naeem

Badshah No. 790 rendered yourself liable to be proceeded against, as you have

omitted the following act/omissions within the. meaning of Rule 3 of the Police
Rules 1975. S

i. - You while poeted ‘at PS Jarma has involved / 'a}'rested in
‘case vide FIR No. 186 dated 04.05.2021 u/s 489 PPC PS
City district Karak. | : -
il You were absented yourself from ofﬁcial duty vide DD
No. 26 dated 03.05.2021 and arrival report vide DD No.
17 dated 05.05.2021, which is a professional gross
misconduct on your part. .
2. By reasons  of the: above you appear to be guilty of -
. misconduct under Rule 3 of the Rules 1b1d and have rendered yourself 11ab1e to

all or any of the penalties spec1ﬁed in the Rule 4 of the Rules ibid.

3. | You are, therefore, required to submit y0'1.,1r ‘. writtenr
.Vstatement within O’7days of the receipt of. thls Charge Sheet to the enqun'y
officer. _ _ '
Your written defense if eny should reach the Enquiry Ofﬁcer
within the specified period, failing wh1ch it shall be presumed that you have no

defense to put in and ex-pa.rte action shall be taken against you.

4. ‘ A statement of allegatlon is enclosed.

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICBR
KOHAT

PR
—

ATTESTED




%
Office of the =~

District Police Officer,
Kohat

Dated _________/2021

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

1, *  MR. SOHAIL KHALID, DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT as competent authority, am of the opinion that you Constable Naeem
Badshah No. 790 have rendered -yourself liable to be proceeded against
departmentally under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule 1975 (Amendment
2014) as you have committed the following acts/omissions. : : S

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS |

i. = You while posted at PS Jarma has involved /
arrested in case vide FIR No. 186 dated
04.05.2021 u/s 489 PPC PS City district Karak.

i, You were absented yourself from official duty vide
DD No. 26 dated 03.05.2021 and arrival report
vide DD No. 17 dated 05.05.2021, which is a

professional gross misconduct on your part.

2. For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of said
accused with reference to the above allegations : is
appointed as enquiry officer. The enquiry officer shall in accordance with
provision of the Police Rule-1975, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to
the accused official, record his findings and make, within twenty five days of
the receipt of this order, recommendations as to punishment or other
appropriate action against the accused official. ‘

The accused official ‘shall join the proceedihg on the
date, time and place fixed by the enquiry officer. ,

" DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,.

‘ ‘ KOHAT
No. /PA, dated : /2071,
. Copy of above to:- o ‘
1. ; i~ The Enquiry Officer for initiating
proceedings against the accused under the provisions of Police
Rule-1975. 5 , .
2. The Accused official:- with the directions to appear before the

Enquiry Officer, on the date, time and place fixed by him, for the
purpose of enquiry proceedings. :

raas
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| ~ Office of the ‘S |

District Police Officer,/
Kohat

P i U$22-9260116  Fax #. 0922.9260125

| ORDER | .

This order will dispose departmental proceedings conducted against
constable Naeem Badshah No. 790 of this district Police, under the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules, 1975 (amendment 2014), for the below score of
charges. - '

Brief facts of the proceedings are that he while posted at PS Jarma
has involved / arrested in case vide FIR No. 186 dated 04.05.2021 u/s 489 - C
PPC PS City district Karak.

He was absented himself from officiatl duty vide DD No. 26 dated
03.05.2021 and arrival report vide DD No. 17 dated 05.05.2021, which is a
professional gross miscanduct on his part.

]

Charge sheet alongwith statement of allégations was issued to the
accused official and SDPO City Kohat was appointed as enquiry officer. After
holding proper proceedings, the enquiry officer established charge against the
accused official and found him guilty. "

‘ Final Show Cause Nolice alongwith copy of enquiry report was
gerved upon the accused official. Reply received unsatisfactory, without any
plausibie expianation. :

Therefore, the accused. official was called in' Orderly Room and
heard in peison, provided opporiunity of defense, but failed to advance any
plausible explanation.

Record, gone through which indicates that the accused official while
posted at PS Jarma willfully absented himself from lawful duty vide DD No. 26
dated 03.05.2021 and subsequently, arrested by local Police of Police Station City
Karak in the above cited case while in possession of Rs: 528500/- fake PKR of
different denomination. The accused official not only committed a crime, but also
caused damage to Police image in the general public and earned bad name to the
disciplined department. Hence, the charges leveled against the defauiter officiai
have been established. However, his retention in a disciplined department is not
warranted. Therefore, in exercise of powers conferred upon me under the rules
ibid |, Sohail Khalid, District Police Officer, Kohat impose a major punishment of
dismissal from service on-accused constable Naeem Badshah No. 790 with
immediate effect and absence period is treated as un-authorized leave without
pay. Kit etc be collected from the accused official, '

Anngounced
14.06.2021
.,3/ éé: // DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
3T A . KOHAT
21 % oB No 4 2Y - ' -
= Date Q1L - &- /2021 Sy e
L0 NoQASS G A dated Kohat the A =& - 2021
LR Copy of above to the:-
el e o 1. District Police Officer, Karak for information. .
/ L 2. Reader/SRC/OHC/Pay officer for necessary action.
5 S

- /ﬁTED ms&mcrifo;_cz OFFICER,

(1. Kolar
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hereby filed. '

Order Announced
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UB) PSP
Region Police Ofﬁcer, -
)\., Kohat Region,
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P Yy ' \ P Region Poiice Qfﬁcer, :
U /7' \/“7 ~ _ Z\{ Kohat Region,
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Anx -6

BEFORE THE HONORABLE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLiCE
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR \ ?

Review / Revision Petitioner Under Rﬁle 11-A_of the Police Rules

1975 (Amended 2014) against ':'order of the Worthy Deputy

Inspector General of Police Kohat dt:06-10-2021 vide which

order of DiSmissal dt: 14-6-2021 issued regarding the petitioner

by the worthy District Police Officer Kohat was upheld withoht

any lawful justification. | . : "y

Respetted Sir,

The petitioner may kindiy be a_\!lowed to submit the following for

“your kind and sympafhetic consideratiion:

Facts of the Case:

1. That the petitioner joined Polke Deptt: as constable in the

year 2007.

,?'
2. That since his enrollment in the Police Deptt:, the petitioner'
performed his official duti_és with dedication, honesty and

devotion.

3. That for his good performance the 'petitioner’s_sérv.ices were

acknowledged ‘byAhis' worthy senior, officers and awarded a

number of commendation certificates besides cash rewards,

4.  That during service the petitioner has never been awarded

minor or major punishment.

5.  That while posted in the Police Station Jerma, unfortunately

the petiti {{%eéelbbed paih.'in his left eye an'd due to the -




P said reason eye sight of the left eye of the petitioner was . :
effected. o . . - [? -
6. That on '04—5—2021; severe pain started in the eye of the ~
petitioner. He accordingly V\}Eﬁt to the doctor for ,treatmerit.
The medical officer besides prescribing the medicines, also

advised rest for some days. -

7. That on 04-5-2021 whi_le the petitioner was on his way to his
domiciled District Karak in a flying coach, at Toll Plaga the
flying coach was stopb_ed by-:t'he Police Post Toll Plaza 'Ka‘rak.

- 8. At the said Check.'Post, Rehman Ullah HC was appointed as

" Incharge of the check post.

9.  That the said official was alfeady having».personal'grudge_s, ill
will and enmity with fhe petitioner.
10. That the said Incharge in_'. c}rder_ to satisfy his personal

- vendetta and to take reVeng'e'from the petitioner, had faléely

implicated in a forged curren'cy note case.

11. That against the petittoner an tllegal ficﬁtious fal'se and

fabricated case vide FIR No. 186 dt: 04-5-2021 U/S 489 C PPC S

was registered in the P S Karak
12, That a huge emount of ,",i'the’ferged currency' -‘ndtes.. i.e,
5,28,500 rupees-were shown in the FIR ib_eing'allegedl\./ .
transporting by the eetitioher te Karak. (Copy of FIR enclosed)
13, That passengers in-.the. ﬂymg coach also raise.d 6bj.ect‘io.n. :
upon the illegal aclz't‘ of the Police Post Intﬁarge bkut he was

bent upon to teach Iesson to the petitione:‘.

14. That the petitioner was arrested however the next day i.e.

——EsTen

05-5-2021, he was released by the Court on ball




. 15. That the case is undér trial in a Iocaﬁ court of the Distt: Karak

~ and the evidence of prosecutipn is yet to be recorded. | w

“16. That besides registrationh of criminal case against the/
petitioner the Di>st'ri.ct Kohat also initiated departmental

enquiry against the petitioner.

17. Upon the petitioner charge ;hget and statement of allégatibns
were served. The petuitioner- aénied the alleged recovery of the
— forged notes from his prossés.sioOn and also poiﬁte.d out the
rivalry of the Incharge Police Post Toll. Plaza Karak bgt no
enquiry at this score was COn(.iUCted (Copy of the'reply to fi{e
charge sheet in enclqséd) | o
18. That ultimately, the co;'npetent authority -y‘id‘.é' order -
dt:14-6-2021, had di:s_miss‘é(ii t he petition.er‘_ with immediate
effect and absencel .pe'riodl.»yvés directed to be treated ‘as
unauthorized leave Withoﬁf ‘ipay. (Copy ‘ofl t_he~ prder is

enclosed)

19. That against the said order the petitioner filed an appeal
before the Worthy Deputy‘iﬁspector General of Poli'ce Ko'hat
Region Kohat but it was also ﬂled vide order dt: 06 10- 2021 .

(Copy of the appeal and order are enclosed)

20. That against the orders th_e'l petitioner has s'trong -Iégal 'éﬁd .
-~ factual reservations which are detailed in the following I-ines,:
Ground %f'ﬁ*é‘\;l/;;;[-\ﬁj_leview '

A. -.T,h»at the p’etiti(‘)ner‘ ‘_r..espec.tfully does not agree with the

original and appé_llaté orders of the Policg Authorities -
dt:14-6-2021 and 06—‘»1 0—2021 respectively as both ‘the

orders are suffermg from a number of legal and factual

= o3



. | infirmities, contradictivons _and !acunag whi;h have m'a.lde the :
orders as légally deféc_tive and without any legal effect.,

B.  That the order is nét in accordance with law, justice and
-evidence on record hénce it is liable to be set aside.

C. That when the petitiqher raisjed a genﬁine object.ion regarding
the personal attitude /_grudge ;f the Incharge Policé Post Toll
Plaza Karak, it became m‘qndatory for the enquiry officer to
have conducted enqtleji’ry at this angl:f;l:ut th%a enquir‘y is silent
at this aspect. Reslu'!tantly:f the enquiry can be ter'me_d /
treated as incomplete and iﬁcondusive. Upon an infombléte
and inconclusive enquiry 96 punishment can be legally
awarded to the pétitioner.

D. That when a punishment'is awérded and especialiy .m‘ajo‘r'

| punishment, it is the requiféénent of law that enqu/iry shall ,‘
fulfill and cover all aspects. If enquiry fails to cover a si,_in,glel
'aspect, the e‘nqu.iry and as'\_-/veiI as the punishment becomes
-defective and'it has_ﬁqﬁ iﬂmp.a.ct at the defaulter official. =

E. That the petitioﬁer is a po'o.fperson,hdw he can arrange suf:h
a big amount i.e. 52.8500 ru,.bees for tran'spdrt‘i:ng to the oth,eri
district. Unfortunately th‘iétlalspect was alsd not touched /-
deliberated by the .‘enqui_ry.’ officer. nor by the compétent.
authority. In addition it was:,‘a-glso necessary to ha\(é jdiscilqse..d-
that from .whom‘ thé.pétitioher got the fgrged nb’t'es and to

v_vhom' he was taking these notes but the inquiry is silent

about this important factors.

F. . That malafide intention of the local police can be gauged. f
from the fact that for such a huge forged cufrency‘amo'unt
bail able section of law has been applied upon the case of the

petitioner. From such a fact, inference can be drawn that the




local ‘police was only concerhed to register 'FIR no mat'ter
whether it is a ball able or non bail .able section of Iaw
because such an act would be sufficient to damage rather
ruin career of the petmoner., |

That the entire en'qu'iry was conducted at the back of the
petitioner. The pefitioner was given no opportunity to defend
himselfduring the enduiry proceedings.

That right of the cross exemination of t.he"wit,nes‘ses' was
dined to the p'etit_ﬂidner.v'l Tﬁus tﬁe enquiry against tﬁe
petitioner can be termed a's-:umlaterat and ode-"sided which
has got no vai-ue in tﬁe yes df..law. |

Tha;/du_ring the er"lt,ire edguiry proceedings, fu_ndamental
right ._of the petitioner fer, independent, .imbartiel and
transpareni enquiry ,l/.‘trial fecognized by thie,Constitut‘ion 6f‘
Pakistan vide Artide 10 A was denied to tHe petitioner Hence

the enquiry in hand is of no. Iegal effect upon the rlght of the

petitioner and the petltloner under the law is still on service.

That mere reglstratlon of -FIR cannot be.treated 'that the
defaulter is guilty. It |s well establashed prmaple of Iaw that ]
FIR is not a substantlve plece of ev:dence Unless and unt:l

accused is not awarded pumshment by the court of.law after
a proper trial such an accused is treated as mnocent in vaew.
of the said Iegal preposmon the petltioner is treated to be
innocent till dec;saon of the crlnmmal case agalnst him and he
deserves to contmue his servlces in the Police D.epttf

That the Honorable Service Tribunal in a.jddgment set aside
disrhissal order of the defaulter Govt. servant'where ‘er}quiry

was conducted on the bat_:k: of fhe defaulter Govt. official,» no

witness was examined on oath. In the case of the petitioner
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- witnesses were ﬁot .éxamintlle':d' in presence .of the petitioner
and he was also denied the fight of cross examination. Hence
;he department has' conducted the instant inq'u,il;y against the
petitio.ner in violation of thé Police Rules 1975 ‘(Amended
2014) Rule 5 Sub R‘uAI'e"B Clause C. Hence, fOr'condﬁcting
enquiry against_the‘. _petitio?lve'rvdue process of law has not |
been followed which has - made the enduiry againét the
petitioner legally defective and no punishment‘,on‘such a
legally defective enqdiry can be awarded. Hénce at this score
alone, the order of dismisS_al from service of the pétititjner
deserves to be set aﬁde. | | | | -

L. That vide judgment of Honorable Supreme Court in the year
2007'ahd the Honorf;tble Pesﬁawar High Court Peslha\"ivar vide
judgjment in the yea.r_?_O]Q;; ha;/e held that mere registration
of FlR.against a pers_.or‘l wo-uld, aot make hini ipsolfacto guilty
rather he would be ;;_resurrjl-gd to be innocent until ic_onv‘icted
by a competent court whilej,: the Honorable High‘CQurt has
held that if a civil servant ﬁ:ad been charged for a c‘rimi_nial
offence, he was to -bg consfdered under suspension from the
date of his arrest and c,oui_d: not be disﬁissgd frof’n;service.i
(Copies of the judérﬁént are"‘\(‘an“closed) o

M.  That in view of thejudgmenfﬁ referred above,‘dis'..mvissal of.tl;e .,
pétitionef from service was not legally Warranted.‘ Hencel'the;'

A impugned orders have lost !égal 'conviction and the peti,t‘ioner
deserves reinstatemént in séryice. | h

N.  That the petitioner 15 a poor person and he haS got no other
source of income. 'If the order of dismissal remains intact,

family i.e. children, wife and aged/ailing parents are likely to

ESTED
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; : land in starvation and tﬁeir health is likely to sustain
. ‘ |rreparable loss due to the Iack of medicines.
0. That the unJustlfled pumshment has Iowered the posmon of
the petlttoner in the eyes of the general public and as well m‘
the police circle. . .
P. That the petitioner is absoiute’iy innocent and -he' has been
punished for no fault 6n his'par.t. In addition petitioner being
mefnber of a Law Enfofcing Agency cannot imagiﬁé fo indulge

himself in such like illegal and unethical activities.
Prayef:

It is therefore, ﬁumbly req_.uested that the impﬁgned o.rders
being not in éccoraanég with;law, being -against evidence. on
record and being- due‘;::v'roces'_s_' of law not followed in letter and
spirit, ‘may graciou;sly be set aside. The petitioner may kindly be
reinstated in service w:th all back benef:t The petitioner and hiS
entlre famlly will pray for your iong life and prospenty for this

act of kindness.

Yours Obedie.ntly,:' .

Dated: 27-10-2021. | S W |
' | - . NAEEM BADSHAH
’ Ex-ConstablefNoJQO,
" R/o Village Sarki Lawaghan,
Tehsil Takhti Nasrati -
Distt: Karak. ’
Presently Police Line Kohat.
Cell # 0345-8094265.




OFFICE OF 'l ML

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE . £

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ),S

b PESHAWAR. - /
ORDER ~ '

‘ This order iv hereby passed -to_di,spo:,;e of Revision Petition under Rule 11-A of Khyber
'alchtunkhwa Police Rule-1975 (;amcnclgd ‘2014) submitted by Ex-FC Nacem.Badshah No. 790. The
petitioner was dismissed from ervice by District Police Officer, Kohat vide OB No. 428, dated 21.06.2021
on the allegations that he while posted at Police Smuon Jarma was involved/arrested in a cr iminal casc vide
FIR No. 186| dated 04.05.202. w/s 489 C l’PC Police Station City Karak and Lcmcumcl absent from duty
w.e£ 03.05.2021 to 05.05.2023. His appeal was filed by Regional Police Olficer, Kohat vide order Endst:
No.16233/EC, dated 06.10.20Z 1 ‘

. Meeting of Appullaie B'm)ayrd was held on 19.01.2023 whereir; petitioner was heard in person.
Petitioner deied the allcg,at‘iom leveled against him,

Perusal of enquiry papers reveals {hdt lhr, allepations ievcled dgam:,l the petitioner has been
'prox;c:d and t]lle anuuy Ofher u..(.ommcnd(.d him for major punishiment. During the proceedings, he coutd
not submit s(Lhd cvidence of his innocence. Moreover, his case is also under trial in the courl. The Board

see no grounf and reasons for ac.c;plancel of his petition, therclore, the Boa:rd decided that his petition is

hereby rejected.

U

Sd/-
“SABIR AHMEDD;, PSP
Additional lnspector Gencral of Police,
HQrs: Khyber Paldmmldnva P(.slnwar

No. S/ A8} ~3 7 /23, dated Peshawar, the (7 — ‘,.ﬁ_ 12023, :

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

1. Regional Poiice Oificer, Kohat. Oﬁc Service Roll and one Fauji 'Missul of the above

named Ex-rC received vide your office Memo: No. 40hl/i (,, ddlCd 08. U_w 7077 is
! returned here witk oy your office rccoxd - _ : :
District Poiice Q!f ver, [(oh'u ' f‘ : ‘ o
PSO o IGP/Khybcr ! akhlunkhwa CPO PLShaWuI‘ S
AIG/Legal, Khyber' Pakhtunl\hwa Pcshawm
PA to Adal: .GP/HQrs: Khybel Pakhtunkhwa, P l/cshawm
PA to DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pdkhtunkhwa Peshasvar,
Office Supat E-IV ¢ PO Pcshawwr
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WAKALAT NAMA

4

IN THE HON’BLE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,

PESHAWAR|
i

Neeern redsha, \r’ .

Appelldnt(s)/]’etitioner‘(s)-

" VERSUS -

e Vwspecist Genete
OQ QO\‘\l( e ﬂ O‘\;\/\Q\(ﬁ | Respondém(s)
I/'We A A YY) \ ~ 0 I N | do hereby appoint

Mr. Ashraf Ali Khattak, Advgcate Supfeme Court of Pakistan in the
above mentioned case, to do allfor any of H)é following acts, deeds and

things. | i;] T K

o g '
1. To appear, act and plead for me/usﬁi‘"{ the above mentioned case in
this Court/Tribunal in which the sg’ijrtle may be tried or heard and
any other proceedings arising out ofior connected therewith.
&

2. To sign, verify and file or withd:tig'% all proceedings, petitions,
appeals, zffidavits and applicationsifor compromise or withdrawal
or for submission to arbitration ¢f the said case, or any other
documents, as may be deemed necdsséi,’fry.or advisable by. them for
the conduct, prosecution or defence of the said case at all its stages.

3. To receive payment of, and issue receipts for, all moneys that may
be or become due and payable to us during the course of
proceedings. ' '

AND hereby agree:-
) '
a. That the Advocate(s) shall be entitled to withdraw from
the Prosecution of the said case if the whole or any part
of the agreed fee remains unpaid. :

In witness whereof 1/We have signed this Wakalat Nama
hereunder, the contents of which have been read/explained to

me/us and fully understood by me/us this
3 e
ki

Sigratdre of Executants

Attested & Accepted by

As—)
Ashraf Ali Khattak
Advocate, B

Supreme Court of Pakistaﬁ -

1', ! . : i’,;
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